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Turkey Production and Value - Arkansas: 2013 - 2023 
[Based on turkeys placed September 1 previous year through August 31] 

Year 
Turkeys 
raised 

Pounds 
produced 

Value of 
production 

 (1,000 head) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 dollars) 

2023  ...............................................  
2022  ...............................................  
2021  ...............................................  
2020  ...............................................  
2019  ...............................................  
2018  ...............................................  
2017  ...............................................  
2016  ...............................................  
2015  ...............................................  
2014  ...............................................  
2013  ...............................................  

27,000 
25,500 
27,000 
31,000 
30,000 
30,000 
29,500 
26,000 
27,500 
30,000 
28,000 

542,700 
545,700 
540,000 
595,200 
576,000 
573,000 
587,050 
525,200 
561,000 
612,000 
560,000 

510,138 
582,262 
443,340 
421,997 
333,504 
292,230 
379,234 
433,815 
454,971 
449,820 
372,400 
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