

United States Department of Agriculture National Agricultural Statistics Service





Delta Region - Arkansas Field Office

10800 Financial Centre Parkway, Suite 110, Little Rock, Arkansas 72211 (501) 228-9926 · (855) 270-2705 FAX · <u>www.nass.usda.gov</u>

Cooperating with the Arkansas Department of Agriculture

Turkey Production and Value - Arkansas: 2013 - 2023[Based on turkeys placed September 1 previous year through August 31]

Year	Turkeys raised	Pounds produced	Value of production
	(1,000 head)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 dollars)
2023	27,000 25,500 27,000 31,000 30,000 29,500 26,000 27,500 30,000	542,700 545,700 540,000 595,200 576,000 573,000 587,050 525,200 561,000	510,138 582,262 443,340 421,997 333,504 292,230 379,234 433,815 454,971 449,820
2013	28,000	560,000	372,400